Making homes happen

Date: 18 June 2021

Our Ref: RFI3491

Tel: 0300 1234 500

Email: infogov@homesengland.gov.uk

Windsor House

By Email Only Homes England — 6% Floor
50 Victoria Street
London
SW1H 0TL

Dear [

RE: Request for Information — RFI3491

Thank you for your recent email, which was processed under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA).
You requested the following information:

We request a full list of all projects procured through the HOMES ENGLAND MULTIDISCIPLINARY PANEL [OJEU REF
2018/S 127-289621] framework since its beginning in 2018, who the procurer is if not Homes England (i.e. local
authority or otherwise) who was the winning panel organisation and what their successful tendered total lump sum
fee was if a lump sum procurement (if not then just a note to say T&E is okay).

Response
We are able to inform you that we do hold the information that you have requested. However, we rely on section

21, exemption where information is available to the applicant elsewhere.
The full text of the legislation can be found on the following link and we have quoted section 21 below for ease.

https://www.legislation.gov.uk/ukpga/2000/36/section/21

21 - Information accessible to applicant by other means.

(1)Information which is reasonably accessible to the applicant otherwise than under section 1 is exempt
information.

(2)For the purposes of subsection (1)—
(a)information may be reasonably accessible to the applicant even though it is accessible only on
payment, and
(b)information is to be taken to be reasonably accessible to the applicant if it is information which
the public authority or any other person is obliged by or under any enactment to communicate
(otherwise than by making the information available for inspection) to members of the public on
request, whether free of charge or on payment.

(3)For the purposes of subsection (1), information which is held by a public authority and does not fall within
subsection (2)(b) is not to be regarded as reasonably accessible to the applicant merely because the

OFFICIAL



Making homes happen

Date: 18 June 2021

Our Ref: RFI3491

Tel: 0300 1234 500

Email: infogov@homesengland.gov.uk
information is available from the public authority itself on request, unless the information is made available
in accordance with the authority’s publication scheme and any payment required is specified in, or
determined in accordance with, the scheme.

Advice and Assistance
We have a duty to provide advice and assistance in accordance with Section 16 of the FOIA. Therefore, we can

confirm that instructions that are over £10,000 in value can be found through Contracts Finder on the following link:
https://www.gov.uk/contracts-finder. Instructions over £250 are also available in our transparency spending data at

the following link: https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/homes-england-spend-for-transactions-over-250

In order to provide further advice and assistance we have also enclosed Annex A which is a summary of the overall
Homes England Framework activity listed by supplier for the last full quarter of 2020 to 2021.

Right to Appeal
If you are not happy with the information that has been provided or the way in which your request has been

handled, you may request an internal review. You can request an internal review by writing to Homes England via
the details below, quoting the reference number at the top of this letter.

Email: infogov@homesengland.gov.uk

The Information Governance Team
Homes England — 6" Floor
Windsor House

50 Victoria Street

London

SW1H 0TL

Your request for review must be made in writing, explain why you wish to appeal, and be received within 40 working
days of the date of this response. Failure to meet this criteria may lead to your request being refused.

Upon receipt, your request for review will be passed to an independent party not involved in your original request.
We aim to issue a response within 20 working days.

You may also complain to the Information Commissioner’s Office (ICO) however, the Information Commissioner does
usually expect the internal review procedure to be exhausted in the first instance.

The Information Commissioner's details can be found via the following link https://ico.org.uk/

Please note that the contents of your request and this response are also subject to the Freedom of Information Act
2000. Homes England may be required to disclose your request and our response accordingly.

Yours sincerely,

The Information Governance Team
For Homes England

OFFICIAL



Multidisciplinary Framework Activity

to end March 2021

Arcadis Consulting  Turner & Townsend

Tibbalds CampbellReith  (UK) Limited Project
Joint Venture (HCA) . Management
9% Limited Wood Environment &
8% Infrastructure
~ Solutions UK Limited

7%
WSP UK
Limited ' Stantec UK (formerly
9% Peter Brett
Associates)
6%

YG Engineering
Limited
9%
Others

20%

Homes England Awards — Share by Value
#MakingHomesHappen

Multi-Disciplinary Framework 2019-2023
AECOM

Amey OW Limited

Arcadis Consulting (UK) Limited

Atkins Ltd

Avison Young

BDP

Curtins Consulting Limited

East Hampshire District Council - RegenCo
Gleeds Advisory Ltd

Jacobs UK Limited

Karakusevic Carson Architects LLP

Mace Limited

Ove Arup & Partners International Ltd

Pell Frischmann Consultants Limited
Stantec UK (formerly Peter Brett Associates)
Tibbalds CampbellReith Joint Venture (HCA)
Turner & Townsend Project Management Limited
Wood Environment & Infrastructure Solutions UK
Limited

WSP UK Limited

WYG Engineering Limited

Instructions to
Date

113

o

65

25

41

11

6

17

10

2

32
52
20

110

124
12

85
119
251

Homes England Awards —Value by Supplier

Value

£5,661,376
£0
£3,324,640
£2,208,770
£3,698,051
£546,272
£66,065
£1,481,525
£432,861
£11,513

£0
£804,130
£1,810,864
£269,279
£2,451,604
£3,388,493
£3,069,377

£2,801,131

£3,539,269
£3,619,224





