

By Email Only

Date: 18 June 2021 Our Ref: RFI3491 Tel: 0300 1234 500 Email: infogov@homesengland.gov.uk Making homes happen

Windsor House Homes England – 6th Floor 50 Victoria Street London SW1H 0TL

Dear

RE: Request for Information – RFI3491

Thank you for your recent email, which was processed under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA). You requested the following information:

We request a full list of all projects procured through the HOMES ENGLAND MULTIDISCIPLINARY PANEL [OJEU REF 2018/S 127-289621] framework since its beginning in 2018, who the procurer is if not Homes England (i.e. local authority or otherwise) who was the winning panel organisation and what their successful tendered total lump sum fee was if a lump sum procurement (if not then just a note to say T&E is okay).

Response

We are able to inform you that we do hold the information that you have requested. However, we rely on section 21, exemption where information is available to the applicant elsewhere.

The full text of the legislation can be found on the following link and we have quoted section 21 below for ease.

https://www.legislation.gov.uk/ukpga/2000/36/section/21

21 - Information accessible to applicant by other means.

(1)Information which is reasonably accessible to the applicant otherwise than under section 1 is exempt information.

(2)For the purposes of subsection (1)-

(a)information may be reasonably accessible to the applicant even though it is accessible only on payment, and

(b)information is to be taken to be reasonably accessible to the applicant if it is information which the public authority or any other person is obliged by or under any enactment to communicate (otherwise than by making the information available for inspection) to members of the public on request, whether free of charge or on payment.

(3)For the purposes of subsection (1), information which is held by a public authority and does not fall within subsection (2)(b) is not to be regarded as reasonably accessible to the applicant merely because the

OFFICIAL



Date: 18 June 2021 Our Ref: RFI3491 Tel: 0300 1234 500 Email: infogov@homesengland.gov.uk

information is available from the public authority itself on request, unless the information is made available in accordance with the authority's publication scheme and any payment required is specified in, or determined in accordance with, the scheme.

Advice and Assistance

We have a duty to provide advice and assistance in accordance with Section 16 of the FOIA. Therefore, we can confirm that instructions that are over £10,000 in value can be found through Contracts Finder on the following link: <u>https://www.gov.uk/contracts-finder.</u> Instructions over £250 are also available in our transparency spending data at the following link: <u>https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/homes-england-spend-for-transactions-over-250</u>

In order to provide further advice and assistance we have also enclosed Annex A which is a summary of the overall Homes England Framework activity listed by supplier for the last full quarter of 2020 to 2021.

Right to Appeal

If you are not happy with the information that has been provided or the way in which your request has been handled, you may request an internal review. You can request an internal review by writing to Homes England via the details below, quoting the reference number at the top of this letter.

Email: infogov@homesengland.gov.uk

The Information Governance Team Homes England – 6th Floor Windsor House 50 Victoria Street London SW1H 0TL

Your request for review must be made in writing, explain why you wish to appeal, and be received within 40 working days of the date of this response. Failure to meet this criteria may lead to your request being refused.

Upon receipt, your request for review will be passed to an independent party not involved in your original request. We aim to issue a response within 20 working days.

You may also complain to the Information Commissioner's Office (ICO) however, the Information Commissioner does usually expect the internal review procedure to be exhausted in the first instance.

The Information Commissioner's details can be found via the following link https://ico.org.uk/

Please note that the contents of your request and this response are also subject to the Freedom of Information Act 2000. Homes England may be required to disclose your request and our response accordingly.

Yours sincerely,

The Information Governance Team For Homes England

Multidisciplinary Framework Activity to end March 2021



Homes England Awards – Share by Value

Multi-Disciplinary Framework 2019-2023	Date	Value
AECOM	113	£5,661,376
Amey OW Limited	0	£0
Arcadis Consulting (UK) Limited	65	£3,324,640
Atkins Ltd	25	£2,208,770
Avison Young	41	£3,698,051
BDP	11	£546,272
Curtins Consulting Limited	6	£66,065
East Hampshire District Council - RegenCo	17	£1,481,525
Gleeds Advisory Ltd	10	£432,861
Jacobs UK Limited	2	£11,513
Karakusevic Carson Architects LLP	0	£0
Mace Limited	32	£804,130
Ove Arup & Partners International Ltd	52	£1,810,864
Pell Frischmann Consultants Limited	20	£269,279
Stantec UK (formerly Peter Brett Associates)	110	£2,451,604
Tibbalds CampbellReith Joint Venture (HCA)	124	£3,388,493
Turner & Townsend Project Management Limited	12	£3,069,377
Wood Environment & Infrastructure Solutions UK		
Limited	85	£2,801,131
WSP UK Limited	119	£3,539,269
WYG Engineering Limited	251	£3,619,224

Instructions to

Homes England Awards – Value by Supplier